8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST FEVISTONS
() cOPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALb RIGHTS RESERVED. [TEM 230 LOQCATED SET UP GAGE A 6 b F ] LR DESCRIPTION DATE TWH | APYD
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AT TRONTHOLES 458631-3 A | SEE ECO-06-010334 oz | DP | MO
géégoéjé‘ MEY D (REE) B SEE ECR-06-022247 185EP2006 | MC | MC
1528629 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER : » Mox N , -
528629 -7 B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /A '
528629 -6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER [Qé%?éi?@% ey rer)
7-1528629-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S I L O O R A B 1490525-3 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528629-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSTTION B S I S S S i _ |1
7-1528629-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRL BARKELL ; g T g - 23§§7i§§ %ﬁum?“égMg&EfcgﬁGE ‘ ;é
- - - J , J
foloesbes i ] A - - SPARE PARTS KIT -] 1490524-1  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 6o
- 46 1264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 -2 22222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA VAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPEC —\ EF ~ | Ac4950 1 |WOLDER, PIN, WIRED =
TERMINAL NAME: A TYPE FEMALE TERMINAL -l 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 6 3
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ‘ - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE | 1. 27 [.050 IN] . 0 30-0 50mm? TERM[gékTSgEPORT -~ o pe e e 2 f 2} 201803275 |SCR SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20. L6
[NSUL |40 [.055 [IN] F [ 10-1.40 [.042- 052 [IN] : : : 5?25;1272 ;gg EEE iETCEE I\CAQPX(!%X V.0 ‘ gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS ST - T -1 - T -T1- - — | T58
4.00-4.50 [ 157- 171 IN] 0D 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL VALAKT APPL SPEC Q;ED FEED -ty 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
_ 1| APPL SPEC  7owTio2284-1 /5\ 8,13 [.320 IN] @ R : : 755
- A A4 4] 44 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED (Y I/e”@ __. ’ ’ ’ ’ / ’ |- 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ‘ 53
o L 1 ‘ — -1y 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 572
o TErm N TMANUE TERw Pn - //////ﬁfll) BEEEEEEEEREE 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
512838~ f1e-1670-07 - -l 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
) ) i - - - 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A
- - - - 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD A6
e CRNE HELGHT CTE rTTIG - | | | | | | 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 145
W ] ] - - |
Cllsize @ (&) & & | égéga ] | e | jé
0 50mm’ |00 +£0.03 [.039 +.001 IN] 33 N . - - 147
0.35mm° /g 0.92 £0.03 [.036 £.001 IN] CO - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) A4
2 0.92 +£0.03 [.036 +.001 IN] SN N S . — - ] 140
0. 2 0mm Y - 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
_ - | | | | | | 169367-8 SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 8719103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 137
B i - -1 . : L
- R : : 135
nEEEEEEEEE. 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- - 2020202202 | -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
- - -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 3
B} - | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |78
-2l 22|22 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 2A0T92- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
fo RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
5 | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. i I O O A 690472-2  |STRIPPER Ce
- -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 IE
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N N I R R 18075-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
AFPPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMAT[ON. _ _ | _ _ | _ 424364~ | STRIPPER/ WIRE STOP ASSY I
40 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ _ B} _ _ B} _ _ _ 178
/5N TYCO ELECTRONICS (TOOLING DIVISION) DO NOT SUPPLY INSULATION S N A A N N : : 116
CRIMP FORM AS SHOWN ON YAZARKT APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. N S
e e 114
zﬁl O.3omm WIRE SI/ZE CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 173
LECTRONTES . T LTV U] 3-22260-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
. - 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR IN
¥ WARNING N 1320921- 1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N - | | | | | | 162006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/E N 222 1633139-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - - - - - - - 7
SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N N R I R - _ 5
AL O T SETTING WILL CAUSE LU LT LT[ 1| 2-455885-0 |DEPRESS0R, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG . - 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
9 - - - -] -] -7 - - - ' >l 2] 7-1424909-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F
VIEW B ROTATED 180 — IR S R R St ° :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M - : 182 2 p 2y 2 p ] 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S T e e e : : ] -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T e A I - : IBE T, AR, T T R e o o D7 My tyca Tyco Elecionics
B B B B B B B B B ' 78 DIMENS [ONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHT 7 Electronics A
-1 1 f , 177 LN TS e ieeonn ™ NE ADJUST SIDE FEED
R B - - 76 vEe = v e HO | APPL ICATOR
- - - - - - - } - | 47 ES {gig} % EE% %E ATLIEATION BT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
S I S et Et A - - | 74 T A I e 5
— _ ] i AllocT1e C©=1528629 -
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG ) B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



